
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2877
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2005
RECRUITMENT QUALIFICATION IN PMF
Sharma Shri Madan Lal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the minimum qualification for employment in Para-Military Forces is matric;

(b) if so, whether the Government is considering to reduce the minimum age limit for employment in Para-Military forces to under matric for applicants from Jammu as is done in respect of some other areas; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The minimum qualification for recruitment of Constable (General Duty) is Matriculation.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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